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Subject: Unresolved issue 354
From: Van Snyder

1 Questions for J31

Is a generic-binding accessible by “USE, only”, perhaps with renaming? Or is it only accessible2

indirectly by way of objects of the type? What if there’s also a generic interface block for an3

operator (or assignment) that’s the same name as a generic binding, and that is accessed by4

“USE, only” – or what if there isn’t one? If it is accessible by “USE, only”, can it be accessed5

from the modules in which the types to which it is bound are defined or accessible, even if no6

objects of that type are accessible? Do we need to say more, one way or the other in either7

Section 4 or Section 11?8

2 Edits9

Edits refer to 02-007. Page and line numbers are displayed in the margin. Absent other10

instructions, a page and line number or line number range implies all of the indicated text is to11

be replaced by associated text, while a page and line number followed by + (-) indicates that12

associated text is to be inserted after (before) the indicated line. Remarks are noted in the13

margin, or appear between [ and ] in the text.14

[Editor: “is the the scoping unit containing an object of the type” ⇒ “consists of the union of 384:19-2015

all scoping units in which an object of the type is accessible”.]16

[Editor: Delete unresolved issue note 354. See section 1 above concerning the part about “USE, 385:1-17

only” and renaming.]18
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